MassDEP

Main Webpages

\d
LCR/LCRR Forms [ LCRR Webpage o' LCRR Q&A 490
Lead & Copper Forms & Lead and Copper Rule https://www.mass.gov/me
Templates | Mass.gov Revisions | Mass.gov dia/2535461/download

Service Line Inventory Workbook Template https://www.mass.gov/media/2480901

Service Line Inventory Workbook Template

Instruction https://www.mass.gov/media/2480886/

Crowdsourcing App for homeowners to help

identify LSL https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/f2ee39b7972f443cab3e8b936cd7f92b.

Crowdsourcing App Instructions https://www.mass.gov/media/2480891/

Crowdsourcing App Toolkit with ready-to-use
social media posts with images, postcards, and https://www.mass.gov/media/2588216/
informational infographics.

Template letter for costumers to use the

crowdsourcing App https://www.mass.gov/media/2480921/

LCRR certification of non lead service lines &

request for approval form https://www.mass.gov/media/2588731/

NO LSL Statement template https://www.mass.gov/media/2587281/

LSL Replacement plan form https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/8f676b18cc224884a7069e3cc727f968

Guide on initial LCRR monitoring for PWS on current

0 oot ) el o https://www.mass.gov/media/2587276/

Video Training with Instructions https://youtu.be/hJA2MAYBCGA

Recording of May 17, 2023 Training Webinar https://youtu.be/ql97WxcteHA
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Instructions for Lead and Copper Sampling
Locations — Modification/Approval Request Form
(LCR-LOC-MOD)

Online LCR Sampling Plans

https://www.mass.gov/media/2598916/

Public Water Supplier Document Search | Mass.gov

Links to Help Identify Schools and Childcare Facilities in PWS Service Areas

Early Education and Childcare Facilities (EECFs)

Schools

https://childcare.mass.gov/findchildcare

https://profiles.doe.mass.edu/search/get closest orgs.aspx

. MassDEP Funding Opportunities

Lead Service Lines Inventory and Replacement
I Plan Grant Program

Assistance for Small Community Water Systems
O and Non-Transient Non-Community Systems - Lead
Service Line Planning Program

Lead Service Line Planning Program | Mass.gov

MassDEP Small Systems Technical Assistance Program Application Survey:
https://www.mass.gov/forms/massdep-service-line-inventory-and-lead-
service-line-replacement-plan-technical-assistance-survey

DWP YouTube Training Videos

Drinking Water Training - YouTube

LCR-R 2-26-2024 Training Recording: https://youtu.be/L5FJ8PVIp Iw.
LCR-R Training Presentation Slide Deck: https://www.mass.gov/lists/lead-copper-forms-and-templates#lead-&-copper-rule-

revisions-(lcrr)-

EPA Links of Interest

EPA Guidance for Developing and Maintaining a
Service Line Inventory

Developing and Maintaining a Service Line
Inventory: Small Entity Compliance Guide

https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2022-
08/Inventory%20Guidance August%202022 508%20compliant.pdf

https://www.epa.gov/system/files/documents/2023-
06/Final%20Small%20System%20Entity%20Inventory%20Guide 508.pdf

In The Main

To register to ITM articles please contact MassDEP DWP Program Director at program.director-dwp@mass.gov

Regional Office LCR Contacts

(subject: ITM).

CERO | Andrea Lemerise 857-268-3857 andrea.lemerise@mass.gov
Josephine Yemoh-Ndi | 617-895-6294 josephine.yemoh-ndi@mass.gov
Nicole Orzechowski 781-531-5498 nicole.orzechowski@mass.gov
NERO | Melissa Balcourt 781-223-4113 melissa.balcourt@mass.gov
Melika Uter 781-223-4027 melika.uter@mass.gov
Solomon Berenson solomon.berenson@mass.gov
SERO Nicholas Shuler 617-418-0444 nicholas.shuler@mass.gov
Courtland Ridings 857-207-0865 courtland.ridings@mass.gov
WERO | Kwame Duodu 774-601-9429 kwame.duodu@mass.gov
David Averill 413-755-2270 david.averill@mass.gov
Adam Kinney 413-867-1039 Adam.T.Kinney@mass.gov
You may also contact the MassDEP Drinking Water Program at_program.director-dwp@mass.gov or 617-292-5770.
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